

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.  
Crl Revision Case No.62 of 2024

**Present: Sri Pushpal Sathpati,**  
**Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.**

**JO Code: WB 01301.**

**Order No. 04 Dated: 08.11.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

PO is transferred.

Revisionist files a petition praying for an amendment in the original application on the ground stated there in.

None appears on behalf of revisionist on repeated calls.

For the ends of justice the hearing is adjourned this day.

Fixig 13.12.2024 for hearing on the point of admission and petition dated 08.11.2024.

**D/C by,**

**S.J,Msd(i/c).**

**Sessions Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).**