

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Crl Revision No.62 of 2024

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 15 Dated: 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for SR & AD upon OP No.1.

One lawyer's hazira has been filed on behalf of petitioner.

SR of notice upon OP No.1 returned unserved with report.

SR of AD upon OP No.1 is yet to receive since long.

To expedite disposal of this case revisionist is directed to take fresh steps upon the OP No.1 by 18.03.2026.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.